
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Diego State 280 280 -4
2  New Mexico 281 281 -3
3  TCU 282 282 -2
4  Colorado State 284 284 E
5  UNLV 285 285 +1
6  Boise State 292 292 +8
7  Wyoming 294 294 +10
8  Air Force 297 297 +13

finish   top 20 players school scores
1   Zahkai Brown Colorado State 66 66 -5 

T2   Johan de Beer TCU 67 67 -4 
T2   Alex Kang San Diego State 67 67 -4 
4   Kirby Pettitt Colorado State 69 69 -2 

T5   Tom Berry San Diego State 70 70 -1 
T5   Julien Brun TCU 70 70 -1 
T5   Gavin Green New Mexico 70 70 -1 
T5   Kurt Kitayama UNLV 70 70 -1 
T5   Victor Perez New Mexico 70 70 -1 
T5   Sean Romero New Mexico 70 70 -1 
T5   J.J. Spaun San Diego State 70 70 -1 

T12   John Catlin New Mexico 71 71 E 
T12   Derek Ernst UNLV 71 71 E 
T12   Scott Spiewak Boise State 71 71 E 
T15   Clinton Boutelle Wyoming 72 72 +1 
T15   James Erkenbeck New Mexico 72 72 +1 
T15   Daniel Jennevret TCU 72 72 +1 
T15   Carl Jonson UNLV 72 72 +1 
T15   Kevin Penner UNLV 72 72 +1 
T20   Philip Colwell Air Force 73 73 +2 
T20   Colin Featherstone San Diego State 73 73 +2 
T20   Matt Hoffenberg San Diego State 73 73 +2 
T20   Andrew Hoops Air Force 73 73 +2 
T20   Clayton Kosanovich Boise State 73 73 +2 
T20   Thomas Mantovanini TCU 73 73 +2 
T20   Ian Phillips TCU 73 73 +2 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores

- 1  Zahkai Brown Colorado State 66        -5  
- T2  Alex Kang San Diego State 67        -4  
- T2  Johan de Beer TCU 67        -4  
- 4  Kirby Pettitt Colorado State 69        -2  
- T5  Kurt Kitayama UNLV 70        -1  
- T5  Tom Berry San Diego State 70        -1  
- T5  J.J. Spaun San Diego State 70        -1  
- T5  Sean Romero New Mexico 70        -1  
- T5  Gavin Green New Mexico 70        -1  
- T5  Victor Perez New Mexico 70        -1  
- T5  Julien Brun TCU 70        -1  
- T12  Derek Ernst UNLV 71        E  
- T12  John Catlin New Mexico 71        E  
- T12  Scott Spiewak Boise State 71        E  
- T15  Carl Jonson UNLV 72        +1  
- T15  Kevin Penner UNLV 72        +1  
- T15  Daniel Jennevret TCU 72        +1  
- T15  James Erkenbeck New Mexico 72        +1  
- T15  Clinton Boutelle Wyoming 72        +1  
- T20  Matt Hoffenberg San Diego State 73        +2  
- T20  Colin Featherstone San Diego State 73        +2  
- T20  Ian Phillips TCU 73        +2  
- T20  Thomas Mantovanini TCU 73        +2  
- T20  Jordan Skyles Boise State 73        +2  
- T20  Clayton Kosanovich Boise State 73        +2  
- T20  Philip Colwell Air Force 73        +2  
- T20  Andrew Hoops Air Force 73        +2  
- T28  Parker Edens Colorado State 74        +3  
- T28  Michael May Wyoming 74        +3  
- T28  Eric Parish Wyoming 74        +3  
- T28  Eddie Stewart Wyoming 74        +3  
- T32  Jon VanDyk Boise State 75        +4  
- T32  Cameron Harrell Colorado State 75        +4  
- T32  Caleb Leestma Air Force 75        +4  
- 35  Robert Belz Air Force 76        +5  
- 36  Blake Biddle UNLV 78        +7  
- T37  Mike Wuertz Colorado State 79        +8  
- T37  Casey Ruff Wyoming 79        +8  
- T39  Taeksoo Kim Boise State 80        +9  
- T39  Kyle Westmoreland Air Force 80        +9  
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 San Diego State 280 280

T2 Alex Kang (2) 67 67

T5 J.J. Spaun (1) 70 70

T5 Tom Berry (4) 70 70

T20 Colin Featherstone (3) 73 73

T20 Matt Hoffenberg (5) 73 73

2 New Mexico 281 281

T5 Victor Perez (3) 70 70

T5 Gavin Green (4) 70 70

T5 Sean Romero (5) 70 70

T12 John Catlin (2) 71 71

T15 James Erkenbeck (1) 72 72

3 TCU 282 282

T2 Johan de Beer (2) 67 67

T5 Julien Brun (1) 70 70

T15 Daniel Jennevret (3) 72 72

T20 Thomas Mantovanini (4) 73 73

T20 Ian Phillips (5) 73 73

4 Colorado State 284 284

1 Zahkai Brown (1) 66 66

4 Kirby Pettitt (2) 69 69

T28 Parker Edens (5) 74 74

T32 Cameron Harrell (4) 75 75

T37 Mike Wuertz (3) 79 79

5 UNLV 285 285

T5 Kurt Kitayama (5) 70 70

T12 Derek Ernst (1) 71 71

T15 Kevin Penner (2) 72 72

T15 Carl Jonson (4) 72 72

36 Blake Biddle (3) 78 78

6 Boise State 292 292

T12 Scott Spiewak (2) 71 71

T20 Clayton Kosanovich (3) 73 73

T20 Jordan Skyles (4) 73 73

T32 Jon VanDyk (5) 75 75

T39 Taeksoo Kim (1) 80 80

7 Wyoming 294 294

T15 Clinton Boutelle (1) 72 72

T28 Eddie Stewart (2) 74 74

T28 Eric Parish (3) 74 74

T28 Michael May (5) 74 74

T37 Casey Ruff (4) 79 79
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Air Force 297 297

T20 Andrew Hoops (3) 73 73

T20 Philip Colwell (4) 73 73

T32 Caleb Leestma (5) 75 75

35 Robert Belz (2) 76 76

T39 Kyle Westmoreland (1) 80 80
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 72.72 40

 

Total Average Scores
72.72 40

 

OMNI Tucson National: 
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     5 29 6     

2 4 485     1 30 8 1   

3 4 375     6 29 5     

4 3 170     4 29 5 2   

5 4 398     3 26 7 3 1 

6 4 425     3 31 5 1   

7 3 247     1 22 16 1   

8 5 587     9 24 7     

9 4 436     7 25 8     

10 5 511   2 18 16 4     

11 4 430     8 18 11 3   

12 3 183     5 29 6     

13 4 404     3 31 5 1   

14 4 404     4 29 5 2   

15 5 610   1 5 27 5 2   

16 4 428     7 29 4     

17 3 186     2 26 11 1   

18 4 470     4 25 8 3   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 247 +0.42 

5 4 398 +0.35 

17 3 186 +0.27 

18 4 470 +0.25 

2 4 485 +0.22 

11 4 430 +0.22 

4 3 170 +0.13 

14 4 404 +0.13 

13 4 404 +0.10 

6 4 425 +0.10 

15 5 610 +0.05 

1 4 395 +0.03 

9 4 436 +0.03 

12 3 183 +0.02 

3 4 375 -0.02 

8 5 587 -0.05 

16 4 428 -0.08 

10 5 511 -0.45 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 247 +0.42 

5 4 398 +0.35 

17 3 186 +0.27 

18 4 470 +0.25 

2 4 485 +0.22 

11 4 430 +0.22 

4 3 170 +0.13 

14 4 404 +0.13 

13 4 404 +0.10 

6 4 425 +0.10 

15 5 610 +0.05 

1 4 395 +0.03 

9 4 436 +0.03 

12 3 183 +0.02 

3 4 375 -0.02 

8 5 587 -0.05 

16 4 428 -0.08 

10 5 511 -0.45 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     5 29 6     

2 4 485     1 30 8 1   

3 4 375     6 29 5     

4 3 170     4 29 5 2   

5 4 398     3 26 7 3 1 

6 4 425     3 31 5 1   

7 3 247     1 22 16 1   

8 5 587     9 24 7     

9 4 436     7 25 8     

10 5 511   2 18 16 4     

11 4 430     8 18 11 3   

12 3 183     5 29 6     

13 4 404     3 31 5 1   

14 4 404     4 29 5 2   

15 5 610   1 5 27 5 2   

16 4 428     7 29 4     

17 3 186     2 26 11 1   

18 4 470     4 25 8 3   
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K. Kitayama UNLV 2.75 -1 
S. Romero New Mexico 2.75 -1 
K. Penner UNLV 2.75 -1 
J. Erkenbeck New Mexico 3.00 E 
S. Spiewak Boise St. 3.00 E 
D. Ernst UNLV 3.00 E 
Z. Brown Colo. St. 3.00 E 
I. Phillips TCU 3.00 E 
G. Green New Mexico 3.00 E 
J. de Beer TCU 3.00 E 
J. Brun TCU 3.00 E 
C. Kosanovich Boise St. 3.00 E 
A. Kang SDSU 3.00 E 
C. Harrell Colo. St. 3.00 E 
V. Perez New Mexico 3.00 E 
K. Pettitt Colo. St. 3.00 E 
T. Berry SDSU 3.25 +1 
K. Westmoreland Air Force 3.25 +1 
C. Featherstone SDSU 3.25 +1 
P. Colwell Air Force 3.25 +1 
A. Hoops Air Force 3.25 +1 
E. Stewart Wyoming 3.25 +1 

J. de Beer TCU 3.82 -2 
J. Spaun SDSU 3.82 -2 
A. Kang SDSU 3.82 -2 
K. Pettitt Colo. St. 3.91 -1 
D. Jennevret TCU 3.91 -1 
Z. Brown Colo. St. 3.91 -1 
M. May Wyoming 3.91 -1 
G. Green New Mexico 4.00 E 
J. Erkenbeck New Mexico 4.00 E 
P. Colwell Air Force 4.00 E 
T. Berry SDSU 4.00 E 
J. Skyles Boise St. 4.00 E 
M. Hoffenberg SDSU 4.00 E 
V. Perez New Mexico 4.00 E 
C. Boutelle Wyoming 4.00 E 
R. Belz Air Force 4.09 +1 
K. Penner UNLV 4.09 +1 
E. Parish Wyoming 4.09 +1 
C. Jonson UNLV 4.09 +1 
J. Catlin New Mexico 4.09 +1 
S. Spiewak Boise St. 4.09 +1 
A. Hoops Air Force 4.09 +1 

Z. Brown Colo. St. 3.67 -4 
T. Berry SDSU 4.33 -2 
J. Catlin New Mexico 4.33 -2 
J. de Beer TCU 4.33 -2 
J. Brun TCU 4.33 -2 
T. Mantovanini TCU 4.33 -2 
A. Kang SDSU 4.33 -2 
I. Phillips TCU 4.67 -1 
C. Jonson UNLV 4.67 -1 
K. Pettitt Colo. St. 4.67 -1 
P. Edens Colo. St. 4.67 -1 
C. Leestma Air Force 4.67 -1 
B. Biddle UNLV 4.67 -1 
K. Kitayama UNLV 4.67 -1 
G. Green New Mexico 4.67 -1 
C. Harrell Colo. St. 4.67 -1 
S. Spiewak Boise St. 4.67 -1 
J. VanDyk Boise St. 4.67 -1 
S. Romero New Mexico 4.67 -1 
V. Perez New Mexico 4.67 -1 
D. Ernst UNLV 4.67 -1 
M. Hoffenberg SDSU 5.00 E 

J. de Beer TCU 1
Z. Brown Colo. St. 1
P. Edens Colo. St. 1

Z. Brown Colo. St. 6
A. Kang SDSU 5
J. de Beer TCU 4
K. Pettitt Colo. St. 4
G. Green New Mexico 4
S. Romero New Mexico 4
C. Jonson UNLV 4
K. Kitayama UNLV 3
J. Brun TCU 3
T. Mantovanini TCU 3
K. Penner UNLV 3
T. Berry SDSU 3
D. Jennevret TCU 3
E. Parish Wyoming 3
P. Colwell Air Force 3
S. Spiewak Boise St. 3
J. Catlin New Mexico 3
M. May Wyoming 3
C. Leestma Air Force 3
J. VanDyk Boise St. 2
R. Belz Air Force 2
J. Erkenbeck New Mexico 2

V. Perez New Mexico 17
J. Spaun SDSU 15
C. Boutelle Wyoming 15
A. Hoops Air Force 14
J. Erkenbeck New Mexico 14
D. Ernst UNLV 14
M. Hoffenberg SDSU 14
I. Phillips TCU 14
J. Skyles Boise St. 14
C. Harrell Colo. St. 13
T. Berry SDSU 13
C. Kosanovich Boise St. 13
J. Brun TCU 13
K. Kitayama UNLV 13
S. Romero New Mexico 12
G. Green New Mexico 12
D. Jennevret TCU 12
S. Spiewak Boise St. 12
A. Kang SDSU 12
C. Featherstone SDSU 12
C. Leestma Air Force 12
K. Pettitt Colo. St. 12
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